

MORGAN COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE LANDFILL 2024 DISPOSAL FEE SCHEDULE

STANDARD	FEES:	Municipal Solid Waste ONLY (MSW)	
-----------------	-------	----------------------------------	--

•	
MINIMUM FEE - (Plus State User Fee**)\$	14.50
WEIGHABLE LOADS Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) (Includes State User Fee**) Charge per Ton	\$38.10
MEASURABLE LOADS (MSW) - When scale is inoperable (Includes State User Fee**) Dense Loads – shingles/cement/compact waste, etc. per (Compact Cubic Yard) Loose Loads - normal household waste per (Non-Compact Cubic Yard)	
HER FEES / CHARGES / SURCHARGES:	
Load PULL-OFF/Late Unloading Charge	\$25 NN
Uncovered / Un-contained Loads	reater er load
MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE EXCLUSION:	
(These Items must be disposed of in a Separate Area)	ALIBI (
If these Items are disposed of at the trash dumping area the charge is D	UUBL
Mattresses\$2.00 each plus v	weight
Tires - Car and Pickup	weiaht
With Rims \$10.00 each plus w	
- Semi	
With Rims \$ 20.00 each plus w	
- All Off Road (Tractor/Loader)\$25.00 each plus v	
With Rims \$50.00 each plus v	vei <u>g</u> ht
-Bulk loads (determined by Landfill)\$275.00 p	
Vehicle Batteries	
(*)FREON Appliances-Fridge/Freezers/Air Cond. etc	
Old Fluorescent Light Ballasts	weigh
(*)FREON Appliances - <u>Must</u> be placed in separate area and with no food or debris. Additional Handling Fee will be assessed if they contain food or debris <u>or</u> Il Dumped in trash area.	
All Non-TV Electronics will be accepted in separate area and will be charg regular disposal weight.	ed at
Old style Televisions < 32"	\$20.00
> 33" and Consoles	
New Flat Screen TV's	•
CYCLING - (NO TRASH on load):	
CYCLING — (NO TRASH on load): Clean Metal Only -NO wire/plastic/wood/cement/dirt/etcNo Tires OnlyRegular Rate Each / Weight Fee Wa Freon Appliance OnlyRegular Rate Each / Weight Fee Wa	aived**
cial Rurial / Handling 24 Hour Prior Notification Required. Fee based on equip an	d tima

Special Burial / Handling24 Hour Prior Notification Required, Fee based on equip. and time. **Unacceptable Waste** - Persons delivering unacceptable waste will be held liable for costs associated with handling and/or removal of such waste.

See Morgan County Solid Waste Acceptance Policy at: www.morgancounty.colorado.gov under Departments – Public Works-Solid Waste Mgmt.

** State User Fee is in addition to disposal fee —\$1.17 per ton and \$0.35 per cubic yard and Front Range User Fee is \$3.30 per ton required on all waste disposals, subject to change per State regulation. Amount to be itemized on receipt.

ALL LOADS MUST BE TARPED AND/OR CONTAINED.

Fees subject to change upon published notice.